1
Supplementary Material
Constructing High Performance Low-temperature Curable PI
Materials by Manipulating the Side Group Effects of Diamine
Shan Huang§[a, b], Xialei Lv§[a], Yao Zhang[a], Jinhui Li*[a], Shilu Zhou[a], Siyao
Qiu[a], Zimeng He[a], Tao Wang[a], Guoping Zhang*[a], and Rong Sun[a]
[a] Shenzhen International Innovation Institutes of Advanced Electronic Materials,
Shenzhen Institutes of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences,

Fig. S3 1H NMR spectrum of PhNH2 in DMSO-d6.
Fig. S4 1H NMR spectrum of SPMNO2 in DMSO-d6.
9
Fig. S5 1H NMR spectrum of SPMNH2 in DMSO-d6.
Fig. S6 13C NMR spectrum of PhNH2 in DMSO-d6.
10
Fig. S7 13C NMR spectrum of SPMNH2 in DMSO-d6.
Fig. S8 HRMS spectrum of (a) PhNH2 and (b) SPMNH2.
Fig. S9 HPLC spectrum of (a) PhNH2 and (b) SPMNH2.
11
III. Additional FTIR spectra and XRD patterns of PI films.
Fig. S10 FTIR spectra of (a) (PhNH2/ODA)/PMDA co-PI films cured at 350℃, (b)
(SPMNH2/ODA)/PMDA co-PI films cured at 350℃, (c) (PMNH2/ODA)/PMDA co-PI films cured
at 200℃, (d) (PMNH2/ODA)/PMDA co-PI films cured at 350℃ and (e) ODA/PMDA PI films.
Fig. S11 XRD patterns of (a) (PhNH2/ODA)/PMDA co-PI films cured at 350℃, (b)
(SPMNH2/ODA)/PMDA co-PI films cured at 350℃, (c) PI-PM5%-350 and PI-350, (d) PI-PM5%-
200 and PI-200.
12
IV.  Additional TMA curves and linearly polarized IR spectroscopy of PI fims.
Fig. S12 TMA curves of (a) (PhNH2/ODA)/PMDA co-PI films cured at 350℃, (b)
(SPMNH2/ODA)/PMDA co-PI films cured at 350℃ and (c) PI-PM5%-200 and PI-PM5%-350.

ID1380
(%)
d-Spacing
(Å)
CTE
(ppm/K)
Dichroic
ratio
Diamine
Ratio(n)
PI-350 - 4.88 34 2.12 ODA
PI-Ph5%-350 - 4.89 34 2.22 ODA:PhNH2=0.5:9.5
PI-Ph10%-350 - 4.84 36 2.10 ODA:PhNH2=1.0:9.0
PI-Ph20%-350 - 4.79 42 2.11 ODA:PhNH2=2.0:8.0
PI-SPM5%-350 - 4.87 30 2.11 ODA:SPMNH2=0.5:9.5
PI-SPM10%-350 - 4.88 34 2.26 ODA:SPMNH2=1.0:9.0
PI-SPM20%-350 - 4.84 37 2.09 ODA:SPMNH2=2.0:8.0
PI-PM5%-350 - 4.85 42 2.14 ODA:PMNH2=0.5:9.5
PI-PM10%-350 - 4.79 35 2.21 ODA:PMNH2=1.0:9.0
PI-PM20%-350 - 4.65 37 2.16 ODA:PMNH2=2.0:8.0
PI-PM5%-200 94.1 4.81 37 2.14 ODA:PMNH2=0.5:9.5
PI-PM10%-200 92.5 5.06 28 2.21 ODA:PMNH2=1.0:9.0
PI-PM20%-200 92.8 4.85 28 2.24 ODA:PMNH2=2.0:8.0
Sample